
\ 

AMI:M>ED SALARIES FOR 
cnJNCIL APPOINTEES 
APPROVED 

RES. 00. 86-119 Council adopted Resolution tb. 86-119 establishing emended 
salaries for Council awofntees. 

CC-34 

• > 

\ 



COUNCIL COl\11\IUNICATION~ 
----------------------~ ~--------~--------TO: THE CITY COt,INCIL . DATE NO. 

FROM: THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICI July 29, 1986 
SUBJECT: 

PREPARED BY: City Manager 

'lhat the City COUncil adopt Resolution 
No. 86-119 adjusting 'total ocmpnsation for 
City Council 8fPO!ntees. 

IW:!KGlOH) INro11m!l'ICif: '!'be City Co.mcil has CXIIpl.eted its review of 
total oaapensatial, aurvey data and its evaluation 
of City Co.mcil aaxdntees '(City Manager, City 

Clerk,· City Attomey). In ~with Mayor Reid's d.Uectial, total 
o ••1ensation adjust:znents m:e pr.eaentec1 in the attached xesolutial (Exhibit 
B) for .CitY QJUricl.l action. Also attacbed (Bxhibit A) is a copy of the 
SIII!Mty .. infoJ:mation· davel.oped ftall the. annual survey • 

. TAP/br 

attacbnents 



MEMORANDUM 

'lb: Honorable Mayor and 
Members of the City Cbmcil 

City Manager 

August 4, 1986 

SUBJOCT: Salal:y Resolutions 

JUdy Johnson bas delivered oonectsd oq>ies of two sal.uy resolutions 
and will,. if your binder is available, insert same. '1he first ooe is 
the · oorz:ected resol.utial. ·for •certain unclassified·.··, peracnnel", 
essentially department. beads. '.the me change is in the': range for 
Mldnistrative Assistant to the City Manager. '!be bottx:m·mllbtr of the 
range is c:onectJ the top shcu1d read $2,981 instead of $2,481. My 
handwritten •9• loolced teo IIIICh 1iJce a •4• and was picked up that way 
in the typing. 

With z:egard to the schedule of City council a;?PC>intees, the oarplter, 
for sc.me . inexplicable reason, p1t out a WJ:alg OCJII)ellS&t:im mmber for 
the City Attomey. '.the $230 per mnth adjustment z:anains the same, but 
it awlies to a higher base ($4,955 versus $4,854). 

. ' ' . 

However, ·it will· even out in Januaxy with a lesser adiustaent which 
will then achieve the City Council's goal of reachi.nq the control point 
for thiS positial.in .two steps. 'l'be final z:esult and the ·total· dollar 
anDUI'lt of •. the Q!o adjustments will be the same. 

I 
l 

' j 
f 

i 
l 
t 
I 

t 
i 
! 

l 

. f, 
I 
' ! 

j 



" ' 

.----,-

Exhibit B Agenda item E-1-P 

REro.Wl'ION 00. 86-118 

RESOW'l'IW ~ m::RFASES RlR SALARY RANGES 
FOR CERTAIN UOCIASSIFIFD ~ 

EEli'EX:.I'IVE JmE 301 1986 

RESOLVm>, by the City Cowlc.il of the City of Iodi that the 
following Dalthly sala%y ranges for unclassified persamel are hereby 
established effective JUne 30, 1986: 'lhese ranges include salacy, 
pension and deferxed c:arp!mSation. 

MANAGEMENl' EMl'I.OmES STJAR'l RANGm 
EfibCTXVE 6/30/86 

Assistant City Manager $4,055.00 - $4,906.00 

Ccammity Developnent Director $4,191.00 - $5,071.00 

Electric utility Director $4,545.00 - $5,500.00 

Finance Dhector $3,855.00 - $4,664.00 

Fixe adef $4,091.00 - $4,950.00 

Polioe QU.ef $4,464.00 - $5,401.00 

Parks and Recreatico Dixect:or $3,645.00 - $4,411.00 

Public 1b:ks Direct:or $4,545.00 - $5,500.00 

Administrative Assistant to 
City Manager $2,464.00 - $2,991.00 

Qxlm.mity Relations Assistant $2,300.00- $2,783.00 

Dated: August 6, 1986 

I hereby certifY that Resolution No. 86-118 was passed and 
adq?t:ed by .the City Coemci l of the City of Iodi in a 
Regular Meeting held August 6, 1986 by the fol.l.owing vote: 

Ayes: Qxmcll Meabers -

Noes: Council Helmers -

Absent: Qxmcll Mestilers -

Attest: 

ALICE M. RElM:HE 
City Clerk 

86-118 

' ,, 
·.; 

> 
,'< 

' 

I 
J 

i 
l 



; 
-~ .. 
:a j Q4-Aug-Bo 
~ 
·l 

.; .• nru PiiESEMl 
TOTAL 
CDIIP 

/"-.._, 

Exhibit A 

1985/86 
CONTROL 
POINT 

SURVEY RECDIIII£NDED 
1986/87 

CONTROL POINT 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SALARY 
CITY IIAIIA&ER P£MSION 

DEF. COIIP 

TOTAL COitP 

CITY CLERK SALARY 
PENSION 
D£F. COJU> 

TOTAL COIIP 

SALARY· 
PEllStON 
DEF. COJU> 
AUTO AllOIIAIICE 

,\~ 
TlTAL CllltP 

( 

I~E~ -~~ttl·-" '· ,. ""· ' Dm'AL INSURANCE ·; '~~fch . . . VISlOII INSIAtANCE . 

14,803.16 
$336.22 
$144.09 

-----
",283.48 

12,648.97 
$1~.43 

S79.47 

S2,913.87 

14,368.00 
$305.76 
Sl31.04 
$150.00 ---

S4,954 •. 80 

1214.18 
134.25 
S8.60 

-----
15,415.00 

-------
12,913.00 

--------
14,955.00 

.6861 OF SALARY 

----
S5,640 

----
13,088 

-----
S5,114 

·.·::-

:_~----_._ --::_~ •. _•·•- · LDN6 T£R!I DISABILITY 
·~- - •'k . · LIFE INSURANCE l l/2 I AHHUAL SALARY PlUS Sl2000 
0 ;. .··. ' -AKNUAL PHYSICAL 

S DAYS BUY BACK r~: ~-;? ::UilSTRATlVE LEAVE 

Jc. PROF£SSJONAL DUES 

.f i?'· ~=HAS All AUT011081LE PROVIDED FOR CITY 8USIII£SS 
II' THE em ATTORNEY HAS DPTD TO TAKE A PORTION OF HIS COIIPEICSATION 
·~- IN THE FORit OF AN AUTOtiOBILE AllOIIAIICE 
()' AUTOI!OBILES ARE NOT &ENERAU.Y PROVIDED FOR CITY ClERKS 

"· ~:~ -~ITS OTHER CITYS HAVE 

:J 9 tiTlES HAVE A CAFETERIA PLAN--EIIPLOYEE "AY USE PORTIDHS OF lNSURAIICE 
~~.~ FOR DEFERRED COitPENSATJDN 
:-; 
! 

·i 

S CITIES HAVE LONSEYlTY PAY 

-----
S5,866 

--------
Sl,212 

------
15,319 

' i 
; 
1 
f 
' 



-~-------

EXHIBIT B AgeOOa item E-1-Q 

RESOI.DriC!l oo. 86-119 

RESOIDl'IC!l OF 'l'BE Cl'l'Y an«::L f£ 'l'BE CITY OF UDI 
~ 'l'BE !Dn'HLY SAI..ARr :roR I'l'S APPOIN'IEES 

EEFa!'l'IVE JUNE 30, 1986 

mror.vm, that the City Council of the City of Lodi does heieby 
set the DDnthly salacy far its awo!ntees effective JUne 30, 1986 as 
follows: baa aaomts include salal:y, pension, defened CCStpenSation 
and aa>licable Ci',.. al.l.c:Manoe. 

City Manager 

City Clerk 

City Attomey 

Dated: August 6, 1986 

MMHLY~ 
E!iiX!tiVE 6/30/86 

$5,583.00 

$3,104.00 

$5,185.00 

I hereby certify that Reso1utial No. 86-119 was passed and 
adq)ted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a Regular 
Meeting held August 6, 1986 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Cb.mcil Meabers -

Noes: camcu Members -

Absent: Cb.mcil Members -

Attest: 

ALICE M. REDCJE 
City Clerk 

86-119 

l 
l 
I 

I 

i 
I 
! 



RESOLUTICN 00. 86-119 

.RFSOW.l'IOO OF 'lHE CITY CXX1CIL OF '!HE CITY OF UDI 
SF:.rl'Im THE Jamn.Y SAlARY FOR ITS APPOINI'EES 

~i1l:riVE JUNE 30, 1986 

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Iodi does hereby 
set the nart:hly sa1aJ:y for its awointees effective June 30, 1986 as 
follows: '1bese aaounts include salary, pensial, deferred c:x::upmsatial 
and awlicable car al.lowance. 

APPOINJ.'EB 

City~ 

City Clerk 

City Attorney 

Dated: August 6, 1986 

IOfl'HLY SAt.Amr 
~iPCJ .. IVE 6/30/86 

$5,583.00 

$3,104.00 

$5,185.00 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-119 was passed am 
adcpted by the. City Q)uncll of the City of Lodi in a Regular 
Meeting held August 6, 1986 by the foll.owing vote: 

Ayes: O:luncil Members - Olson, Pi.nkert:oo, Snider, Hi:nclJnan 
and Reid (Mayor) 

Noes: O:luncil Members - Ncrle 

Absent: (bmcil Members - None 

Attest: 

OiHv ~.fl._- /2. j 

ALICEM.~ 
City Clerk 

86-119 


